www.univastu.com and on the website of Bigshare Services Private  Limited at https://ivote.bigshareonline.com and Stock Exchange i.e. www.nseindia.com 

IN ITEM NO-1 OF THE NOTICE OF EXTRA-ORDINARY GENERAL MEETING: 

To consider and if thought fit, to pass the following resolution, with or without modifications, as a Special Resolution: 

Up to 35,00,000 (Thirty-Five Lakh Only) Fully Convertible Warrants (“Warrants”), to the persons belonging to “Promoters and promoters group Category” (Proposed 
Allottees), at face value INR 10/- (Indian Rupees Ten Only) at an issue price of INR 84/- (Indian Rupees Eighty Four Only) per Warrant (including a premium of INR 74/-

[...]

(Indian Rupees Seventy Four only) not being less than the price as determined in accordance with the provisions of Chapter V of the Securities and Exchange Board of India 
(Issue of Capital and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2018, as amended (“SEBI ICDR Regulations”), for an aggregate amount of up to INR 29,40,00,000/- (Indian 
Rupees Twenty Nine Crore Forty Lakh Only).   

“RESOLVED THAT pursuant to the provisions of Section 42, Section 62(1)(c) of the Companies Act, 2013 as amended including rules notified thereunder (“Act”) read 
with the Companies (Prospectus and Allotment of Securities) Rules, 2014, as amended and other applicable provisions, if any (including any statutory modifications(s) or

[...]

conferred by this resolution) and subject to any other alteration(s), modification(s), condition(s), correction(s), change(s) and variation(s) that may be decided by the Board 
in its absolute discretion, the consent of the members of the Company be and is hereby accorded to offer, issue and allot, from time to time in one or more tranches, up to 
35,00,000 (Thirty-Five Lakh Only) Fully Convertible warrants, each convertible into, or exchangeable for, 1 (one) fully paid-up equity share of the Company having face  

value of INR 10/- (Indian Rupees Ten Only) (“Equity Share”) each (“Warrants”) at a price (including the Warrant Subscription Price and the Warrant Exercise Price) of INR 
84/- (Indian Rupees Eighty Four only) each  (including a premium of INR 74/- (Indian Rupees Seventy Four only), payable in cash (“Warrant Issue Price”), aggregating INR 
29,40,00,000/- (Indian Rupees Twenty-Nine Crore Forty Lakh Only) to Proposed Allottees on a preferential basis to persons forming part of the ‘Promoters and promoters 
group Category’ of the Company whose details are set out below subject to the maximum entitlement of each Warrants Holder as specified below and upon receipt of INR